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| F4B5!  F465 483.70(h) / Safe/Functional/
Sanitary /Comfortable Environment
1. During the annual survey
conducted on 10/30/12 it was determined
by the surveyor that the facility failed to

I

I

|

| secure the bichazard materials in a

f locked area. The one (1) of one (1) door

| with a Biohazard Material label to the

i door to which the facility stored

r biohazard material and waste was

| unlocked three (3) of three (3) times
when checked on 10/30/12 and 10/31/12

immediately and remains locked at all
times when staff is not immediately in
use of the roont. Darob provides
bichazard waste pickup twice each
month with recent pickup on 11/2/12.
Retraining of all staff to include

f environmental services supervisor was

|

|

|

E 2. The biohazard room was locked
i
|

initiated on 10/31/12 and completed on
11/5/12 by the DON/Staff Facilitator to i
ensure understanding of risk and ‘
prevention measure related safety of
residents to include the company that
[ services facility biohazard/waste needs.

.
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3. DON/Staff Facilitator initiated
retraining of all staff on 10/31/12 and
completed on 11/5/12 regarding
bichazard room remaining locked at all
times and to ensure understanding of risk
and prevention measure related safety of
residents. Daily rounds assigned to
administrative nurses/weekend
supervisor (o be compicied daily to
ensure biohazard room is locked and
secure,

i
i

| Observation, o
the above n
o o 4. Unit Manager/ADON/Weekend
’ ?ﬁle}s;;ia%é S ’ s PM, : Supervisor will complete daily rounds to
| i ' : ensure biohazard door is locked and
secure beginning 12/1/12. The findings
will be documented using the clinical
nurse rounds tool.
All finding will be forwarded to the
DON/NHA for review and follow up if
indicated daily. The results of these
rounds will be forwarded to the Quality
i Assurance Committee monthly until
sustained compliance then at least
guarterly for review and
recommendations. If concerns are
identified during QA process, the

facility iy s ) ) commitiee will reconvene for additional
| not the . o T recemmendations unti! sustained
| get intc h : i compliance.

sharps N : .
it e ! ¢ 5. Completion Date 12/2/12
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K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS KO00|  plan of Correction Disclaimer for Rivers

Edge Nursing and Rehabilitation Center

|
l
{ Submission of this plan of correction is not a

CFR: 42 CFR 483.70(a) legal admission that a deficiency exists or
that this statement of deficiency was
BUiL{}"NG: 01 correctly cited, and is also not to be
. , . construed as an admission of interest
PLAN APPROVAL: 1573 against the facility, the Administrator or
any employees, agents, or other individuals
SURVEY UNDER: 2000 Existing who draft or may be discussed in this

response and plan of correction. In addition,
preparation of this plan of correction does
not constitute an admission or agreement of
any kind by the facility of the truth of any

FACILITY TYPE: SNF/NF

TYPE OF STRUCTLRE: ona (1) story, Tyoe V
(111) facts al'ieged or see the correctness of any
allegation by the survey agency.
ke n gy e , Accordingly, the facility has prepared and
SMOKE COMPARTMENTS: Seven (7) smoke submitteft)l]lis plan ofg;)rrec‘t)ionpprior to
compartments the resolution of any appeal which may be
filed solely because of the requirements
FIRE ALARM: Complets fire alarm system with under state and federal law that mandate
heat and smoke dateciors submission of a plan of correction within
(10} ten days of the survey as a condition to

participate in Title 18, and Title 19
programs. The submission of the plan of

SPRINKLER SYSTEM: Complete autornatic dry

sprinkler systam. : 1SS
correction within this timeframe should in
GENERATOR: Type ii generator. Fuel source is no way be coystrued of coqsxdered as an
] agreement with the allegations of
Diesel, . st .
noncompliance or admissions by the facility.
. This plan of correction constitutes a written
A standard Life Safety Code survey was initiated allegation of submission of substantial
on 10/30/12 and conciuded on 16/31/12. Rivers compliance with Federal Medicare
L BEdge Nursing and Rehab Center was found not Requirements.
to be in compliance with the requifements for f
participation in Meaicars and Medicaid. The ’

facilty has one hundred g?i}{)} certified beds with
a census of eighiy nine (89} on the day of the
survey.

The findings tm@% fo iow dﬂmamtrase
noncompliancs n Title

Reguiations, 483. Z’O{a

TITLE

; (X6) DA
a}fﬁf&{/ psiigden . X //—7/

< {*} denotes ? do?;czuxcy which the institution may be excused from correcting prowdmg/t is dete{;mned that
he patients. {Ses instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
1 of cor rec‘mn is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14
ae avallable o the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

-ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR rFéG»

4 N/L Z'! /’ /f f f! e

the daie of sur vey whether
llowing the date these (“wurm—ma are

rogram participation.
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K 000 (}oniu'zu@d Frem page 1 K 000/
| Fire) ;
§ o | AR %Y [1 L3 ey
| Deficiencies were cited with the highest
| deficiency identified at F level, K 025 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code
K 025 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Kogs|  Standard-Smoke barriers are
SS=F constructed to provide at least one
o . . o
Smoke barria: haif hour fire ‘resmtance rating in
least 2 one ! accordance with 8.3.
@ accefdanx,c !

; terminate &

: 'a:é |
Qratected %:w i

Y Or &y wired glass
aimum o
are pzﬁvgded on sach

of two
! crepdrate CO”ﬂ;ﬁ?am‘f‘;G!zi’
{ floor. Dampers are not required in duct

f enstrations of smoke barriers in fully ducted

| he ai'nq, venf“aiiﬂg, ana aly bOf?@f”{iGz’?ﬁ’%g systems.
; ©.3.7.3,19.8.7.5, 16.1.6.3, 19.1.6.4
i i
i

i

¢

..s:‘-*c;-»«

] This S ANDAAD s not Hm a5 evidencey i@‘)’ﬁ
< .

& on obsarvatic

sl the
! b@—mser smo?a; wmpargsrr wza i

camg‘sanm W\ ms;de
| facility has one hundred (100

l a census of eighty nine {

| survey.

| 4
|

|

r

findings inciude:

The
C s&;vai on, O

L Dauring the life safety tour on
10/30/12 it was determined by the
surveyor that the smoke partition,
extending above the ceiling above
each cross corridor door had been
penetrated by data lines and sealed
with unrated quick foam or
standard fiberglass insulation.

2. The nursing center administrator
! and the maintenance director
completed 100% walk through
inspection on 11/5/12 — 11/6/12 to
determine any additional
penetrations. No other areas
identified.

3. The Nursing center administrator
refrained the maintenance director
and the maintenance assistant
beginning 10/30/12 through
11/02/12 regarding the non use of
unrated quick foam or standard
fiberglass insulation. The
maintenance staff corrected all

] penetrations by using mortar,

j instead of rated quick foam or
|

standard fiberglass insulation by
1/09/12.
|
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K 025 | Continued From pags 2 Koos| 025 Conlon. s
 the ceiling located above ea 08S Corfid 4. The maintenance director will institute |
; had been penetrated | random weekly & PRN visual monitoring of

penetrations and will ensure any identified
penetrations are sealed with mortar after the
area has been accessed by staff or vendors
starting 11/12/12. Weekly & PRN monitoring
will be documented using a log. Results will
be forwarded to the Performance

L Improvement Guality Assurance commitiee
monthly until sustained compliance then at
least quarterly for review and
recommendations. If concerns are identified
during the QA process the team will
reconvene for additional recommendations
until sustained compliance is achieved.

with unrated quick fo
insulation.

intervie
PM, u f
WaS not awars Q‘U*C

Re?emﬂ cer NFPA1OT (2000 1
8.3.6.1 Pipes, conduts, bt
a.r duem pneumat lc im es

(JOE’S and smme b&;m&f 3 :}f"fw o€ Dioie

’ foliows: PN
f (a} The spac@ é:»etwe the penetrating tem and Completion: 11/13/12 ”// 3//1

: " i

 or the ;;er:f : uurpc

;t‘he smoke o
solidiy get in the smok
- between the item and
11 Bejilled with 2 matsria
[ the smoke resistance of the

2. Be protected by an approved device desi igned
fm the sscc ific SUIpOST,

ion of wi?raz;on

K 027 NFP4 101 Life Safety Code
Standard-Door openings in smoke barriers |
. have at least a 20 minute fire protection
K027 rating or at least 13/4 inch thick solid
bonded wood core.

o

| | o
| | S ozl
Y

|

|
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K 027 | Conlinued F * [K027) Ko7 Contrncedo ]
{ i

| Door openings in smoke ba ) )
| 2(, minute fire protection rat 1. During the life safety tour on 10/31/12 it

1%-inch thick solid bonded wood core. M}n (dted was revealed that the cross corridor doors
;}5’3?@” ve platos that do not exceed 48 inches located throughout the facility wguld not
? rom the botte close completely when tested. This was due
| Morizental shidi to the doors not having a coordinator to
{
|

-

: ensure the door without the t-astragal would
are close first. The coordinators were ordered on,

] ! 11/5/12 and will be installed on or by :

' [ 11/28/12. f

Gy s nobsequirtes TNU 8 g0 B

2. The nursing center administrator and the
maintenance director completed a 100 %
audit of the entire building on 11/5/12 —
11/6/12. It was determined by the NHA that
one other door leading to the dining room
corridor would also require a coordinator.

| This STANDARD s notm
| Based on observai]
| determined the (acility

~corridor door :
lresistihe .

3. The Nursing center administrator
retrained the maintenance director and the
maintenance assistant starting 11/1/12 to
11/2/12 regarding cross corridor doors

Hacility nas one hurndre o
Haclity “”?”i;{”d! throughout the facility in need of i
SF1E j n p ]
;’3 Zi‘!;/‘ or eighty n | ' coordinators. i
; ! 4. The maintenance director will institute
. The findings include: ; visual monitoring of the cross corridor doors
’ ‘ throughout the facility to ensure proper

functioning as well as identify any other !
doors in need of coordinators during weekly |
rounds starting 12/1/12 for 12 weeks to ‘
ensure compliance is maintained. Results of E

|

! Os)bﬁ‘i’b(‘iffbﬁ on 10/21/12 he
{ 1:00 P, with the

the rounds will be forwarded to the
Performance Improvement Quality Assurance
committee monthly until sustained
compliance then at least quarterly for review

| | and recommendations. If concerns are z
| | J
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identified during the QA process the team
will reconvene for additional
recommendations until sustained compliance
is achieved.

ezt O

Completion: 12/2/12

.f;f“ Jrot (L O2. “t

K 028 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code
| Standard- One hour fire rated
’ construction (with 3.4 hour fire-
| rated doors...Doors are self closing
i and non-rated or field- app lied

protective plates that do not exceed
! 48 inches from the bottom of the
; door are permitted. 19.3.2.
t 1. During the life safety tour
| inspection on 10/31/12 it was
| revealied that the door to the
; medical records storage office was
| hollow core and did not have a self
| closing device.
[
|
|

2. A non hollow self closing door
was ordered on 11/6/12 and was
installed on 11/21/12 by the
maintenance staff. After
completing a 100 % audit of the
entire building on 11/5/12 -

] 1/6/12 by the administrator and

“ORM CMS-2567(02-94)
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seven {7,

friery
1007
revesa
| to be
Wil

fE%Q) on

Yoo o~ .

P29 Copdimae 4:»{
K029 maintenance director, one other
door (rourishment room) was also
replaced on 11/21/12 by the
maintenance director.

3. The facility administrator
retrained the maintenance director
and the maintenance assistant

| starting 11/1/12 to 11/2/12

‘ regarding non hollow self closing

ioor requirements.

I

% 4., The maintenance director will institute
weekly visual monitoring of doors throughout |
facility to ensure ongoing compliance starting |
11/26/12. Results of the rounds will be
forwarded to the Performance Improvement
Quality Assurance committee monthly until
sustained compliance then at least quarterly
for review and recommendations. If concerns
are identified during the QA process the team
will reconvene for additional
recommendations until sustained compliance
is achieved.
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Any | P /
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PREFIX
TAG
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and doors. The

4]
o

iy

2.8

LHas

|
|
|
|
|
l

S
i
H

F
i
!
i
i
!
|
|

K029

i

Ahact KOS |
K 045 NFPA 181 Life Safety Code |
Standard-1llumination of means of
egress, including exit discharge, is
arranged so that failure of any
single lighting fixture (bulb) will
not leave the area in darkness (This
| does not refer to emergency !
lighting in accordance with section

7.8.)19.2.8

i
|
|
|
|
|
5
|

1. During the life safety tour on
10/31/12 it was revealed that the
exterior exit located next to the
Laundry room had a light outside
with only one bulb to light the

f egress. The bulb was replaced ,
immediately on 10/31/12. |

! 2. The Nursing Center

[ administrator and the maintenance

{ director completed a 100% audit on
{ the entire building on 11/5/12-

j 11/6/12 for one light bulb in two

| bulb exit lighting and found none.

! However two other fixtures over
the Dining room exits were
replaced to include two bulb

f
|
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RIVERS EDGE N

(X4 10
PREFIX |
TAG |

IOy

its were
T INFPA

3. The Nursing Center
administrator reeducated the
maintenance director and the
maintenance assistance starting
P1/1/12 to 11/2/12 regarding
exterior exit lighting and

Yieoot P A LT Iy
FERUTHHIGLIOH O GRS Ul v Lostu,

|
!
i

| 4. The maintenance director will institute
visual monitoring of exterior exit lighting and
llumination of means of egress into the
weekly rounds starting 11/26/12 for 12 weeks
then monthly to ensure compliance is
maintained. Resuits of the rounds will be
forwarded to the Performance Improvement
i Quality Assurance committee monthly until
sustained compliance then at least quarterly
for review and recommendations. If concerns
Aeforenc: ; are identified during the QA process the team
7 8. . CT , ed will reconvene for additional

L . ; recommendations until sustained compliance

does X ' :
a2 1s achieved. |

I i
Completion: 11/27/12 {'”/& ?/’ 2.
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K056 i KeHé

. K056 NFPA 18] Life Safety Code
Standard-sprinkler system for the
entire building

K056 C¢

1. During the life safety tour on
16/31/12 it was revealed that a
standard response sprinkler head
and a quick response sprinkler head
in the same compartment located in i
the following areas: (1) Main ;
Lobby (2) 1% street, 2™ street, & 4"
streef halls, (3) rooms # 1,29, & 44
(4) Soiled Linen room, (5) Dining
room, (6) dish room, (7) Med
room, and (8) beauty shop. The
identified sprinkler heads were
changed out to quick response
sprinkler heads on 11/20/12 by

. Landmark Sprinkler Company.
Further observation revealed that
the 4 street shower room did not
have sprinkler head protection. The

sprinkler head is scheduled to be
i instatled onor by 11/29/12 by

1‘ Landmark Sprinkler Company.

3. The Nursing Center
administrator and the maintenance
director completed a 100% audit on
the entire building 11/5/12 &
11/6/12. There were three other
areas identified. The identified
sprinkler heads were changed to

I quick response sprinkler heads on

I 11720/12 by Landmark Sprinkler

Company.

Facility 1D: 100430 If continuation sheet Page 10 of 20
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3. The Nursing Center
administrator reeducated the
maintenance director and
Maintenance assistant assistance
starting 11/1/12 10 11/2/12
regarding standard response
sprinkler heads and a quick
response sprinkler head in the same
compartiient areas as weil as
sprinkler head location
requirements.

4, The maintenance director will
institute visual monitoring of
sprinkler heads in potential areas as
well as standard response sprinkler
head and a quick response sprinkler
head in the same compartment into
the weekly rounds starting 11/29/12
for 12 weeks then monthly to ensure
compliance is maintained. Results of
the rounds will be forwarded to the
Performance Improvement Quality
Assurance comittee at least
quarterly for further review and
recommendations. The Performance |
Improvement Quality Assurance |
committee reporting will continue
monthly times three months. 1f
concerns are identified during the QA
process the team will reconvene for
additionsal recommendations until
sustained compliance is achieved. i

Completion: 11/36/12 i /f?;g's,/i b
A

FORM CMS-2667(02-9%) n

Y021

Facility ID: 100430

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 20




PRINTED: 11/16/2012
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF D
AND PLAN OF COF

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A BUILDING

B. WING

(X3) DATE SURVEY
COMPLETED
01 - MAIN BUILDING 01

10/31/2012

NAME OF PP

RIVERS &

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

6301 BASS ROAD
PROSPECT, KY 40059

(X4) 1D
PREFIX
TAG

PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION *5)

{(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION
CROSS-REFERENGED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE

| DEFICIENCY)

BOL S BIEER 8 Fasd b 8 Qadid O b Qa2 Y
A VO IVa A s s v kv Sallly COUT swainiaana-
Portable fire extinguishers are provided in all
health care occupancies in accordance with

9.7.4.1. 19.3.5.6, NFPA 10

1. During the life safety tour inspection on
10/31/12 it was revealed that there was no
fire extinguisher located in the designated
smoking area. The maintenance director

I contacted the contracted vendor for fire !
extinguishers on 11/1/12 to order the fire
extinguishers The fire extinguisher was
delivered and installed on 11/21/12 in the
resident designated smoking area.

|
| 2. The Facility administrator and the f
i maintenance director completed a 100% auditf
I of the entire building 11/5/12 & 11/6/12 to
[ determine the need for any additional fire
extinguishers. Two additional areas were
identified and two additional extinguishers
were purchased for the outside employee
break areas designated as employee smoke
arcas. The maintenance director contacted the
contracted vendor for fire extinguishers on
[ 11/1/12 to order the fire extinguishers. Three
| extinguishers were delivered and installed on
1721712 i the two designated employee
smoke areas.

i

“ORM CMS-2567(02-83
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the day

quisher

I 3. The facility administrator retrained the

! maintenance director and the maintenance
assistant starting 11/1/12 to 11/2/12 regarding

fire extinguisher located in the designated

smoking areas.

4. The maintenance director will institute
visual monitoring of fire extinguishers, into
the weekly rounds starting 11/26/12 for 12
WEERS DiCh inonthly (0 oisuie compliance is
maintained. Results of the rounds will be
forwarded to the Performance Improvement

| Quality Assurance committee monthly until

. sustained compliance then at least quarterly

| for review and recommendations. If concerns
| are identified during the QA process the team
will reconvene for additional
recommendations until sustained compliance
s achieved.

u/z?/!L

Completion: 11/27/12
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seli-closing cover devices into
which ashtrays can be emptied are
readily available fo ali areas where
smoking is permitted. 19.7.4

1. During the life safety tour
inspection on 10/31/12 it was
vovealed that the ﬁ%e?ﬂ’;'{}’ failed to

provide a metal container with a
self closing lid to dump the

ashtrays in the designated smoking
area.

2. The Facility administrator and
ihe maintenance director completed
a 100% audit of the entire building
11/5/12 & 11/6/12 to determine the
; need for additional metal containers
; with a self closing lid to dump the
ashtrays in the designated smoking
area. The container(s) were
ordered on 11/05/12 and delivered
onor by 11/26/12.

3. The facility administrator
refrained the maintenance director
and the maintenance assistant
starting 11/1/12 to 1172712

ng the need for additional
metal containers with a self closing
lid te dump ashtrays in the
desipnated smoking area(s).

H
!
|
i

|
I;
!
|
i

é)::;) F; & ! 15 I PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION i ix5)
taG PREFIX {EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETION

] | TAG | CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE

: ; DEFICIENCY) i
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: | F Op b Lo daie oAl
51 .
K 068 ¢ (66 NFP4 101 Life Safety Code !
f Standard- ...metal containers with i
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4. The maintenance director will
institute weekly visual monitoring of ;
metal containers with a self closing
hid starting 12/1/12 to ensure
containers are in place in the
designaied smoking area(s).

I Results of the rounds will be
forwarded to the Performance
Improvement Quality Assurance
committes monthhy I concerns are
ntified during the QA process
additional recommendations will be
discussed until sustained compliance
is achieved.

K 086

Completion Date: 12/2/12 i 2-// 2

,41’)/ bread &0 Iy

K 68 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code
Standard-Combustion and ventilation air for
boiler, incinerator and heater rooms is taken
from ¢ ﬁfé discharged into the outside air.
19.5.2

K 068

e fife safety cour on 10/31/12 it
was revealed that vents in mechanical rooms
gas fired equipment did not vent to the
outside but instead were open to the attic
Iocazui in e 192" 2 and 4™ street halls, |
has been validated b} the fire marshal and the .
depaw fire marshal on 11/26/12 that the water 9
heaters ave vented to the outside and the vent
;“‘ﬁd up to nd tf xough the roof in: 5
f : The fresh air vent is also vented |
tothe o wi iide and also u,\unds up to and
through the roof in all four areas. It is
concluded that the vents going to the attic is
from the something that once occupied the
space but is not longer in existence,

i

et X 6PY021

FORM CMS-2657(0)
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PRINTED: 11/16/2012

K 068!
; audit on the entire building on 11/5/12-
11/6/12 for any additional rooms with gas
fired equipment that did not vent to the
outside, No others were identified. The fire
marshal and deputy fire marshal confirmed |
this on 11/26/12. A licensed contracted i
plumber toured/inspected the building along ’
with state compliance officer, Division of ’
plumbing on 11/27/12. hoth stated there wag
sufficient fresh air exchange with full
ventilation up through the roof as well as
sufficient ventilation from the gas water
heater that is vented through the roof. It was
suggested/identified that the vents going to
the attic is no longer needed and could be
closed off. On 11/27/12 the grids were
removed and the areas were sealed off using
a fire rated drywall to prevent smoke from
circulating or compartinentalizing in the
attic and to meet the intent of the standard.
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: f i 2.The Nursing Center maintenance director
o | K068/ and the administrator completed a 100% !
i +
i

be ope

Reference: MNEEA 10
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3. The Nursing Center administrator
reeducated the maintenance director and the
maintenance assistance starting 11/1/12 to
V172712 regarding rooms with gas fired
equipment that do not vent to the outside

©a,
v featires
G

4. The maintenance director will institute
| visual monitoring of rooms with gas fired
’ equipment ta ensure proper venting to the I
| outside into the weekiy rounds starting 12./1/]2i
K 070‘ for 12 weeks then monthly to ensure “
compliance is maintained. Results of the
rounds will be forwarded to the Performance
; Improvement Quality Assurance committee at
i least quarterly for further review and
i’ | recommendations. The Performance ‘

of the oo
have saf

| Pa
fiis

;
|

H S
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/8  Improvement Quality Assurance commitree

| repo :{"ing will continue monthly times three
montiis, If concerns are identified during the
QA‘pracess the teany will reconvene for
additional recommendations unt} Sustained
compliance is achicved,

Completion: 12/2/12 il.l Z f”w

{;{ d KOTR

K 679 NFP4 191 Life Safety Code Standard-
Portable space heating devices are prohibited
in all healthcare occupancies, except in non-
sieening staff and employee areas where
heating elements of such devices do not ‘
exceed 212 degrees F (100 degrees C) 19.7.8

1. During the life safety tour inspection on

| 10/31/12 it was revealed that a portable space
! heater was located in the MDS office. The

. identified space heater was removed
*immediately on 10/31/12.

{

!

f 2. The Facility administrator and

| the maintenance director completed
{

i

|
a 100% audit of the entire building
11/5/12 & 11/6/12 to determine if
there were any additional portable
space heaters in the facility, there

|
#
|
|
|

none.

' we
" I
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; The facility administrator

| reeducnted the MDS staff on
! 11/2/12 as the maintenance director
was fully aware that portable space
heater were not allowed in the
facility without being cleared by
the maintenance director for correct
elements. . The DON/STAFF
FACILITATOR/Environmental
wervices suparvisor re-educated all
1aff that portable space heater are
not allowed in the facility without
being cleared by the mainfenance
director for correct elements
U starting 11/2/12 1o 11/058/12,

4, The maintenance director will

institute visual monitoring for

portable heaters into the weekly

| rounds starting 10/29/12 for 12 weeks
then monthly to ensure compliance is

maintained. Results of the rounds will

be forwarded to the Performance

Improvement Quality Assurance

[ committee at least quarterly for

| further review and recommendations.

The Performance Improvement

Quality Assurance commitiee

reporting will continue monthly times

hs, I concerns are

ntified during the QA process the

will reconvene for additional

ions until sustained

evea,

complianc

Completion: 11/30/12
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KO72| K470 NFPA 101 Life Safety Code

K147

Fhpod £ OT2.

Standard- Means of egress arc
continuously maintained free of all
m tructions or impediments to full
ant use in the case of fire or
siher emergency. No furnishings,
decorations, or other objects
obstiruct exis, access to, egress
from, or visibility of exits 7.1.10.

1. During the life safety tour
inspection on 10/31/12 it was
revealed that one linen cart was
stored in the egress corridor near
exit by Laundry room. The linen
cart was removed on 10/31/12.

the maintenance director completed
a 100% audit of the entire building
11/5/12 & 11/6/12 to determine if
there were any other areas of
concern regarding egress
obstructions or mp{rfdimems, none
were found.

7. The Facility administrator and

1. The Nursing Center )
i "nistra{o*‘ reeducated the
mzu,toz ane i the

35 {o wxmnuousiy be
of all obstructions
The DON/STAFF

: or mmedn‘;mng.
! 3‘/\.(3&?'1‘ ATOR re-cducated all

} f that Mcans of egress are
wously maintained free of all
r abstructions or impediments to full

|
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4. Starting 11/5/12 the maintenance
director instituted daily visual
monitoring of egresses 10 ensure linen
and no other s;,»;‘mvcm

UUQ“ u\/L S OF Hilr;\ klv‘ [ E./;x\./‘)l)bh
Results of the rounds will be
forwarded to the Performance
Improvement Quality Assurance
committee  monthly. If concerns are
identified during the QA process
additional recommendations will be
mti] sustained compliance

Completion Date: 11/06/12 i‘/m /'1 7

ng and
it s 1n accordance with
1, National Electrical Code

1g the life safety tour
enon 10/31/12 it was

d by the surveyor that a
strin was plugged into
ower strip located in the

j 2. The above was corrected

! i )
} I immediately on 10/31/12 by the

maimienance direclor.
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[ CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE
|

i
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3. The facility administrator re-
cducated the MDS staffon 11/1/12
regarding electrical maintenance
standards to include no power
strips or surge protectors to be
plugged into another power strips
or surge protectors. The
maintenance director was fully
aware of the standard. All other
staff was re-educated 11/2/12 —

1S/

4. The maintenance director will
conduci weekly rounds time four
weeks starting 11/5/12 then monthly

reunds to ensure extension
f cords/surge protectors are not used

sut of compliance of the NFPA 70,
ional electric code. Results of the
rounds will be forwarded to the
Performance Improvement Quality
s ice committee  monthly, If
concerns are identified during the QA
process additional recommendations

Completion Date: 11/6/12

!
‘ f
j
|

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 20

Ib6-6

Facility ID: 100430




